Y. 1ZUZU UNIVERSITY.Y

PRESS RELEASE

UNIVERSITY SELECTION: 2018/2019 ADMISSIONS

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
DEPARTMENT OF NURSING AND MIDWIFERY

Mzuzu University is pleased to announce names of candidates who have been selected to
pursue Bachelor’s degree in Nursing and Midwifery Upgrading programme for the 2018/2019
Academic Year in the Faculty of Health Sciences.

The list of names of the selected candidates is as follows:

Bachelor of Science (Nursing and Midwifery) Upgrading 3 years - Cohort One

SN Sex Surname
1 F BARTON
2 F BONDWE CHIRWA
3 F BONONGWE
4 F CHABWEA
) F CHAKHOLOMA
6 F CHANACHI
7 F CHANACHI
8 F CHIKALAMO
9 F CHIKWIRI
10 F CHILEMBO
11 F CHILEMBWE
12 F CHIMWAZA
13 F CHINOKO
14 F CHIROMO
15 F CHIUMIA
16 F CHIWAYA
17 F DUBE
18 F GHOHO
19 F GONDWE
20 F GONDWE
21 F JUMBO
22 F KACHERE
23 F KAFOTEKA
24 F KAKOWA

OtherNames
Mtisunge Tadala
Brenda B.
Lilian

Lydia
Regina
Elizabeth
Grace A.
Vera

Pamela M.
Chimwemwe
Witness
Leticia

Lucy T.
Patricia
Mercy Kettie
Bezita
Thandiwe
Patience
Chrissy
Khwima C.
Martha
Eunice
Loveness
Phaggies
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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KALOLOKESKA
KAMANGA
KAVALO
KAWERE
KUMBILINA
KUMVENJI
KUMWENDA
LUHANGA
LUWANIKA
LWESHA
MAGOMBO
MALICHI
MANDA
MANYAMBA
MAPULANGA
MASHONGA
MBALU
M'BWINJA
MPANDO
MSYALI
MUGODE
MWANGOMBA
MWESO
MZUMARA
NDAMBASHA
NJAIDI
NKHATA
NKHONJERA
NYIRENDA
NYIRONGO
SWIRA
THINDWA
ZEKA
BONONGWE
CHIBAYA
CHING'ANI
CHIPIKU
GONDWE
GWAYI
GWAZA
KADALUKA
LUPUNGA
MKOMA
MTIKA
MUNTHALI
MWAMLIMA

Fainess
Chifundo C.
Olipa M.
Maria
Maurine
Bridget
Marion
Victoria
Ellen

Cecilia

Edna
Memory W.
Getrude
Ruth A.
Fatsireni K.
Stella
Martha M.
Dorothy
Mercy
Elizabeth
Funny
Mingi

Golie D.
Rachel Mhone
Chrisssy
Sigere Chifundo
Rhoda

Ireen

Leah C.
Lessinah
Keterina
Precious P.M.
Nellie Mwangomba
Luciano
Alexander D.
Andrew
Batwell
Blessings
Blessings
Henry

Toto

Joseph
Steven
Chance
Collings
Patrick B
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Bachelor of Science (Nursing and Midwifery) Upgrading 3 years - Cohort Two

SN Sex
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NG'AMBI
NICKS
NKHOMA
SAMBAKUNSI
SAMBO

ULILI

ZIMBA

Surname
BANDA
CHAFULUMIRA
CHANTHINYA
CHAVULA
CHILENGA
CHIPOFYA
CHITHAGALA
FULAYI
GAUSI
GONDWE
GONDWE
HAMIE
HEDISON
KADZUWA
KAINGA
KAISI
KAKHONGWE
KANJO
KAUNDA
KUOMBOLA
KUPILINGU
MAILOSI
MALIKO
MAMBO
MASAMBA
MASIYE
MBOTWA
MBOTWA
MKANDAWIRE
MLAMBYA
MOLOTALI
MPHANDE
MPHANDE
MPOSA

Kumbukani
Issah O.
Bristone
Vincent
Joseph
Kelvin
Memory B.

OtherNames
Pauline K.
Edrite
Emily
Manisha
Linda M.
Wezzie
Lucy N.
Chimwemwe
Rhoda
Glory K.
Eliness
Agness
Maggie
Juliet
Funsani F.
Lydia
Susan
Gladys
Tiwonge
Loveness
Mary T.
Mwai
Grace
Maureen
Evelyn
Thokozani C.
Mary
Linda L.
Taonga
Wongani A.
Esnart
Patience
Angella
Syna S.

Page 3 of 6



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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64
65
66
67
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69
70
71
72
73
74
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76
77
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MSISKA
MUKHUNA
MUNTHALI
MWALE
MWENEFUMBO
NAKHWALA
NEDI
NGAMBI
NGWIRA
NGWIRA
NKHOMA
NKHONJERA
NTHENGWE
NYIRONGO
PAPALAO
SICHINGA
SILUMBU
SIMFUKWE
SIYAME
TAMBALA
TEMBETA
TOPOLA Mukawa
BALOYI
BIZIWIKI
CHATSIKA
CHIGOLI
CHIWANDA
HAROON
KAMWELA
MALUWA
M'BAWA
MKWEPU
MPOTA
MROMWA
MTENJE
MWALWANDA
MWANZA
MZEMBE
NYENGO
PHIRI
SILUMBU
STEVEN
ZIMPITA

Mighty L.
Magret
Pandekha
Memory
Sella
Enipher
Angella
Auline
Victoria V.N.
Susan
Madeus
Uchizi B.
Fyness
Medayi
Catherine

Temwanani T.

Veronicah
Angella
Tione M.
Zione
Florence
Cecilia A.
Morton
Grecium
David
Joseph M.
Andrew J.
Watson
William
Mcthom Jr
Martin S.F.
Lovemore M.
Geofrey G.M.
Dyton Happy
Maxwell
Shalom 1.
Ackim

Silver
Maggie
Chitsanzo C.
Patwell M.
Gift

Govati
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Opening Date
The Cohort one successful candidates are required to report for registration and orientation

which will be conducted during the week from 16t to 19th October 2018. You will be
required to attend this orientation.

Registration will be conducted from Monday, 8th October 2018 to Friday 26th October, 2018.
The University will implement the ONLINE registration process.
Classes will begin on Friday, 26t October 2018.

Candidates in Cohort two will be expected to report for registration, orientation and
commencement of classes in April 2019. The actual dates will be communicated later.

Programme Requirements

1. Index Fee — (MK20,000) and Professional Documents payable to Nurses and Midwives
Council of Malawi Account.
2. Diagnostic Equipment (BP machine, Stethoscope, Thermometer and Nurses watch)
3. Light duty (reusable) apron
4. Students full white uniform: Shoes - White /black/flat leather shoes
- Name tag (MK3,000)
- Navy blue or white cardigan

Fees

e KB850,000 per academic year. The fees are subject to revision as may be determined by
Council from time to time, with or without notice. The fees are not refundable once paid.

Payment of Fees

Candidates are informed that they should pay at least half of the required fees per academic
year for them to be registered.

All fees should be deposited into the following bank account:

Name of the Bank : NBS Bank

Account Name : Mzuzu University Fee Collection Account
Account Number 14389172

Branch : Mzuzu Branch

Swift Code (for international transfers): NBMAMWMWO09
Candidates will be required to present bank deposit slips and a Transaction Reference copy to
the University Cashier to register online. The candidate’s name and registration number

should be written on the deposit slip.

Please note that registration numbers are indicated on the first page of the candidate’s
admission letter.
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Board and Lodge

All candidates have been admitted under off-campus category. Therefore, they are required to
make their own arrangements for accommodation, transport, meals and general upkeep
during their stay at the campus.

Original Certificates and Passport-size Photographs

All candidates are required to bring original copies of their academic certificates and two
passport size photographs for registration.

Admission Letters

The University is processing admission letters for each of the selected candidates, stating the
terms and conditions of admission. Also enclosed in a letter of admission will be a package
containing an acceptance letter and a medical form that should be completed with a medical
practitioner.

We would like to congratulate all the successful candidates on being selected to Study at
Mzuzu University.

For further information, please contact the University Registrar’s office during working hours,
using the following contact details:

University Registrar
Mzuzu University
Private Bag 201
Luwinga

Mzuzu 2

Tel: 01 320 722/575/579
Fax: 01 320 692

e-mail : ur@mzuni.ac.mw
Website: www.mzuni.ac.mww
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